COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA

April 12, 2022 10:00 AM

| C-5360 | In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, to determine the surcharge for the statewide Telecommunications Relay System, to be effective July 1, 2022. |
|---------------------|---|
| C-5377 | In the Matter of the Application of ExteNet Systems, Inc., Lisle, Illinois, seeking authority to change its name to ExteNet Systems, LLC. |
| C-5379/ NUSF-132 | In the Matter of the Application of HunTel CableVision, Inc., Blair, Nebraska, seeking expansion of its designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Nebraska. |
| C-5380 | In the Matter of the Application of BCE Nexxia Corporation, Schaumburg, Illinois, seeking authority to add the trade name BCE Global-USA. |

AUTO DIALERS

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

| NUSF-4 | In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to determine the level of the fund necessary to carry out the Nebraska Telecommunications Universal Service Fund Act |
|-------------|--|
| NUSF-37.396 | In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Lycamobile USA, Inc., Respondent. |
| NUSF-37.397 | In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Crexendo Business Solutions, Inc., Respondent. |

- NUSF-37.398 In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Star2Star Communications, LLC, Respondent.
- NUSF-92.56 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to administer the Nebraska Universal Service Fund's Broadband Program: Application to the Nebraska Broadband Program received from NE Colorado Cellular, Inc., d/b/a Viaero Wireless.

NUSF Advisory Board Member Appointment

NUSF Advisory Board Member Appointment

NUSF Advisory Board Members' Term Extension

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

ANPI Business, LLC and Comtech 21, LLC

REPORTS

NUSF Docket Status

NUSF Fund Status Report

DISCUSSION

Report on telecommunications Complaints and Outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month.